TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Filing to delete the inadvertent assignment from NDC Corporation to NDC Health Intellectual Property Corp. which was recorded on Reel 2727 Frame 0607

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDC Corporation		07/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDC Health Intellectual Property Corp.	
Street Address:	One National Data Plaza	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30329	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904601	NDC
Registration Number:	1739547	LYTEC
Registration Number:	2567103	NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2567102	NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2567101	NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER
Registration Number:	1190202	NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2566357	EA\$Y-CLAIM
Registration Number:	1762629	FINAL DRAFT
Registration Number:	1607646	CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2265439	TRANSACT REPRICER
Registration Number:	1809973	PREMIS
Registration Number:	0888836	NDC

TRADEMARK

900059123 **REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0914**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMAILWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017143-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich	
Signature:	/norm j. rich/	
Date:	09/29/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=dec0607#page1.tif source=dec0607#page2.tif source=dec0607#page3.tif

source=dec0607#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0915

DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. SECTION 2.20

- 1. I, Jay E. Sloman, am the Secriff through of NDCHealth Corporation f/k/a NDC Corporation, and f/k/a National Data Intellectual Property Corp. and f/k/a NDC Health Intellectual Property Corp. I certify that I am of legal age, that I have knowledge about the use and ownership of the trademark registrations to which the present Declaration pertains, and that I am authorized to offer this Declaration on behalf of NDCHealth Corporation.
- NDCHealth Corporation is the ultimate owner, through change of name and assignment from one commonly owned entity to another, of certain trademark applications and registrations as listed in Appendix A attached hereto.
- On November 18, 2002, an Assignment was inadvertently recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on those registrations listed in Appendix A, as follows:

Reel 2727/Frame 0607

Assignor: NDC Corporation assigns the entire interest to

Assignee: NDC Health Intellectual Property Corp.

Execution Date: 07/30/2002

4. The recordation detailed in paragraph 3 above was an inadvertent recordation, and should be deleted from the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the registrations on the attached Appendix A.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declares that all

WASH_1574004.1

statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

NDCHealth Corporation

Bv:

.

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	Rifg No.	REGUNATUS
NDC and Design	1904601	7/11/1995
LYTEC	1739547	12/15/1992
NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER	2567103	5/7/2002
NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER	2567102	5/7/2002
NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER	2567101	5/7/2002
NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION	1190202	2/16/1982
EA\$YCLAIM and Design	2566357	5/7/2002
FINAL DRAFT	1762629	4/6/1993
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design	1607646	. 7/24/1990
TRANSACT REPRICER	2265439	7/27/1999
PREMIS	1809973	12/7/1993
NDC	888836	3/31/1970

WASH_1574004.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0918



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alorts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Assignee Details

Assignee Name: NDC HEALTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP

Total Assignments: 1

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 2727/0607 Received: 05/08/2003 Recorded: 11/18/2002 Pages: 5

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

Assignor

1 NDC CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 07/30/2002

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

1 NDC HEALTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP

WEST BAY ST. BLAKE RD., P.O. BOX AP 59213

FIRST FLOOR OF TK HOUSE, BAYSIDE EXECUTIVE PARK, STE 118

NASSAU, BAHAMAS

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: NONE

Properties

Ser. # Reg. #	Ser.# Reg.#	Ser. # Reg. #	Ser. # Reg. #	Ser. # Reg. #
72307278 0888836	73236725 1190202	73798702 1607646	74017490 2566357	74196353 1739547
			74324030 1809973	
74570140 1994048	75168615 2091271	75185819 2136862	75292689 2265439	<u>75426079 2355860</u>
76186183 NONE	76198620 2567101	76198621 2567102	76198622 2567103	76376184 NONE
76411678 2929270		•		

Correspondence name and address

DAVID E. OLES NDC PLAZA ATLANTA, GA 30329

RECORDED: 09/29/2006

Search Results as of: 03/25/2006 08:24 AM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&asned=NDC%20HEALTH%20INTE... 3/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0919